
City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 217-2554 Name: 2016-049 Change Order 1

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:1/26/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2017 2/6/2017

Title: Authorize the City Manager to execute a change order to Bid No. 2016-049, 2016 Annual
Miscellaneous Concrete Work Project (Section B), with B&B Concrete and Sawing, Inc., in the amount
of $157,258.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017 Rates

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council2/6/2017 2 Pass

Authorize the City Manager to execute a change order to Bid No. 2016-049, 2016 Annual Miscellaneous
Concrete Work Project (Section B), with B&B Concrete and Sawing, Inc., in the amount of $157,258.00.

City Council approved Bid No. 2016-049 on March 7, 2016, in the amount of $2,513,150.00, for localized
concrete repair for street pavement, sidewalks, curb and gutters and curb ramps. Miscellaneous concrete repair
is the second step, following pavement lifting, in completing the repair work on the streets identified in the
street bond program.

This contract was awarded with an option to renew for two additional years. The contractor is in the process of
closing out the first year on the contract and would like to renew for an additional year. Per contract provisions,
the contractor submitted a request for price increase on several of the bid items due to an increase in concrete
and rebar cost in the amount of $157,258.00. Staff has reviewed the price escalation request against other active
contracts of similar nature and finds the request to be reasonable.

Funding has been allocated for this project from Street Bond funds

Staff recommends approval of the change order.

2017 Rates

Christina Hickey, PE

Tim James, PE

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

